Annual Elections – Charlton Fire District #1

The Annual Election of the Charlton Fire District #1 will take place on December 10, 2024, between the hours of 6pm and 9pm at the Charlton Fire House located at 677 Charlton Road, for the purpose of: 1.) electing one commissioner for a five-year term commencing January 1, 2025, and ending December 31, 2030. Only those persons who are residents of the Charlton Fire District and are registered to vote with the Saratoga Board of Elections on or before November 18, 2024, shall be eligible to vote.